The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 
11th November 2025 and subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 

3. The Company had issued redeemable preference shares to its promoters on 26th April 2012 amounting to Rs. 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores), with an 
original maturity period of 13 years, i.e., redeemable by April 2025. Pursuant to a proposal for extension of the maturity period, the preference shareholders 

approved the extension of the redemption period by an additional 7 years in the Extraordinary General Meeting of preference shareholders convened